

DFO-3856-59

**Contract No. HF-DM-16
Amendment No. 8**

JUN 12 1959

**The Fireweel Company, Inc.
3605 Broadway
Buffalo, New York**

Gentlemen:

1. This document constitutes Amendment No. 8 to Contract No. HF-DM-16 dated 15 February 1957.

2. Pursuant to Clause 2, CHANGES, in the General Provisions of the contract and mutual agreement between the parties hereto, it is necessary to amend the contract in certain particulars as follows:

a. That portion of PART XII - CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENTS, of the Contract Schedule as amended by Amendment No. 7 now reading:

(a) There has been allotted for this contract the following amounts:

<u>Period</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Total</u>
15 Feb 1957 - 30 June 1958	\$29,000	
1 July 1958 - 30 June 1959	10,000	
		\$39,000

is deleted and the following is substituted therefor:

<u>Period</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Total</u>
15 Feb. 1957 - 30 June 1958	\$29,000	
1 July 1958 - 30 June 1959	25,000	
1 July 1959 - 30 June 1960	20,000	
		\$74,000

b. Pursuant to PART V, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, of the Contract Schedule, as amended, the parties hereto agree that the period of performance under this contract is hereby extended through 30 June 1960.

3. All other terms, conditions and requirements of Contract No. HF-DM-16, as amended, remain unchanged.

25 YEAR RE-REVIEW

4. Please indicate your receipt of this Amendment No. 8 to Contract No. HF-TM-16 and your acceptance thereof by executing the original and two copies of this Amendment. Return the fully executed original and one copy of this Amendment to the undersigned and retain the remaining copy for your files.

Very truly yours,

SIGNED

25X1

[Redacted Signature]

Contracting Officer

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED
THE FIREWEL COMPANY, INC.

BY

[Redacted Name]

25X1

TITLE

DATE

6/19/59

DPD-DD/P: [Redacted] :arp

25X1

Distr

1-HF-TM-16

1-Contractor

1-Finance

1-

1-

1-

✓-Chrono

[Redacted] 25X1